JEDA

SOUTH CAROLINA
Jobs-Economic Development Authority
COMPANY
USC Development Foundation 2014A
USC Development Foundation 2014B (T)
Porter Gaud School 2014A
Porter Gaud School 2014B (T)
South Carolina Aquarium
Conway Medical Center
FMU Student Housing Foundation 2014
FMU Student Housing Foundation 2014B(T)
Anderson University 2014A
Anderson University 2014B
Palmetto Health
Converse College
Bishop of Charleston
City of Myrtle Beach Convention Ctr
Anderson University 2015
Palmetto Scholars Academy 2015A
Palmetto Scholars Academy 2015B (T)
Anderson School District # 3
Coker College
University Medical Associates of MUSC
Presbyterian College

TOTAL ISSUES YEAR TO DATE FOR FY 2015>>>>>>>>>>>

SOUTH CAROLINA JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

BOND CLOSINGS

FISCAL YEAR 2015

JUL 1, 2014 - JUN 30, 2015

COUNTY
Richland
Richland
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Horry
Florence
Florence
Anderson
Anderson
Richland

Spartanburg
Richland & Jasper

Horry
Anderson
Charleston
Charleston
Anderson
Darlington
Charleston
Laurens

FINAL BOND
AMOUNT

$88,065,000
$4,635,000
$29,449,000
$6,200,000
$2,700,000
$20,000,000
$12,575,000
$85,000
$12,570,000
$7,836,000
$18,085,000
$35,410,000
$25,000,000
$16,405,000
$11,800,000
$8,265,000
$230,000
$5,225,240
$2,351,742
$14,175,000
$33,247,000

$354,308,982

DATE

CLOSED

7/31/2014
7/31/2014
8/22/2014
8/22/2014
10/1/2014
10/30/2014
11/12/2014
11/12/2014
12/4/2014
12/4/2014
12/10/2014
12/19/2014
1/21/2015
1/28/2015
3/3/2015
3/12/2015
3/12/2015
3/19/2015
3/19/2015
6/9/2015
6/30/2015

JOBS
CREATED
0
see above
5
see above
0
0]

0
see above
0]
see above
0]

0
6
0
3

9
see above
20

1
0
0

EXISTING
JOBS
75
see above
250
see above
135
1150
7
see above
611
see above
8322
212
71
135
see above
30
see above
370
180
1780
300
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