

SOUTH CAROLINA JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY BOND CLOSINGS FISCAL YEAR 2015 JUL 1, 2014 - JUN 30, 2015

IORS

FYISTING

DATE

FINAL BOND

		FINAL BOND	DATE	JOR2	EXISTING
COMPANY	COUNTY	AMOUNT	CLOSED	CREATED	JOBS
USC Development Foundation 2014A	Richland	\$88,065,000	7/31/2014	0	75
USC Development Foundation 2014B (T)	Richland	\$4,635,000	7/31/2014	see above	see above
Porter Gaud School 2014A	Charleston	\$29,449,000	8/22/2014	5	250
Porter Gaud School 2014B (T)	Charleston	\$6,200,000	8/22/2014	see above	see above
South Carolina Aquarium	Charleston	\$2,700,000	10/1/2014	0	135
Conway Medical Center	Horry	\$20,000,000	10/30/2014	0	1150
FMU Student Housing Foundation 2014	Florence	\$12,575,000	11/12/2014	0	7
FMU Student Housing Foundation 2014B(T)	Florence	\$85,000	11/12/2014	see above	see above
Anderson University 2014A	Anderson	\$12,570,000	12/4/2014	0	611
Anderson University 2014B	Anderson	\$7,836,000	12/4/2014	see above	see above
Palmetto Health	Richland	\$18,085,000	12/10/2014	0	8322
Converse College	Spartanburg	\$35,410,000	12/19/2014	0	212
Bishop of Charleston	Richland & Jasper	\$25,000,000	1/21/2015	6	71
City of Myrtle Beach Convention Ctr	Horry	\$16,405,000	1/28/2015	0	135
Anderson University 2015	Anderson	\$11,800,000	3/3/2015	3	see above
Palmetto Scholars Academy 2015A	Charleston	\$8,265,000	3/12/2015	9	30
Palmetto Scholars Academy 2015B (T)	Charleston	\$230,000	3/12/2015	see above	see above
Anderson School District # 3	Anderson	\$5,225,240	3/19/2015	20	370
Coker College	Darlington	\$2,351,742	3/19/2015	1	180
University Medical Associates of MUSC	Charleston	\$14,175,000	6/9/2015	0	1780
Presbyterian College	Laurens	\$33,247,000	6/30/2015	0	300

TOTAL ISSUES YEAR TO DATE FOR FY 2015>>>>>>>

\$354,308,982